Bramley Parish Council

serving the community since 1894



Village Hall Hall Road Bramley, Surrey GU5 0AX

Tel/fax: (01483) 894138 Email: bramleyparish@gmail.com www.bramleyparish.co.uk

NOTICE OF THE ANNUAL BRAMLEY PARISH ASSEMBLY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 9 (1) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT, 1972, THAT THE ANNUAL BRAMLEY PARISH ASSEMBLY WILL BE HELD IN

BRAMLEY VILLAGE HALL, HALL ROAD, BRAMLEY, THURSDAY 18TH APRIL 2024, COMMENCING AT 6.00PM.

ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED TO BE PRESENT, AND PARISH AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, INCLUDING ANY ITEMS RAISED BY THE PUBLIC, WILL BE DISCUSSED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 20TH APRIL 2023, FOR APPROVAL AND SIGNATURE.
- 2. ANY MATTERS ARISING FROM THOSE MINUTES.
- 3. ANNUAL REPORT BY THE CHAIRMAN ON BRAMLEY PARISH COUNCIL ACTIVITY DURING THE PAST YEAR.
- 4. REPORT FROM SURREY POLICE ON POLICING IN BRAMLEY
- 5. A. REPORT ON AUDITED BRAMLEY PARISH COUNCIL FINANCES AS AT 31ST MARCH 2023.
 - B. SUMMARY OF BRAMLEY PARISH COUNCIL FINANCES AS AT 31ST MARCH 2024 (SUBJECT TO AUDIT).
- 6. ANY OTHER BUSINESS INCLUDING QUESTIONS FROM THE FLOOR.

LIGHT REFRESHMENTS WILL BE SERVED AT THE CLOSE OF THE MEETING.

PATRICK LEUNG
CHAIRMAN OF BRAMLEY PARISH COUNCIL